Investigation of the beams and columns connection
with infill plate on the structural behavior of the steel
plate shear walls
Nima Paslar 1, Alireza Farzampour 2*
1. Department of Civil engineering, Islamic Azad University of Qeshm, Iran.
2. PhD, Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Virginia Tech, Blacksburg, VA
24061, USA. afarzam@vt.edu

the imperfection is considered for FE modeling based on the 0.01 out-of-plane displacement
corresponding to the first buckling mode. The backbone and structural behavior of the test are
obtained by finite element modeling methodology with more 95% accuracy which are shown
in Figure 2 and Figure 3, respectively.
Figure 1: The details of the first laboratory test considered for verification of the computational
study [2]
Figure 2: The pushover results showing more than 95% accuracy of the FE methodology
Figure 3: The verification of finite element modeling methodology with laboratory test[2]
3. Model Descriptions
Based on the boundary elements, infill plate conditions, and various infill plate
interconnection types with the perimeter frame, 21 computational FE models are established
for further studies. The geometry of each model is compatible with the first verified
laboratory test established in Figure 2, and the connection types are schematically shown in
Figure 4. The nomenclature of the models shown in Table 1 is based on the infill plate
connection type and the infill plate connectivity ratio. For examples, computational model
named SPSW-60C indicates infill plate interconnection having connectivity ratio of 60% to
columns from centers and full connection to beams. It is noted that the connectivity ratio is
considered as the length of interconnection line between the infill plate to the boundary
elements over the total length of the panel; Therefore, a full connected conventional steel
plate shear wall has 100% connectivity ratio.
a) SPSW-C                                                  b)  SPSW-B
Figure 4: The schematic representation of the infill wall connection conditions for use in steel
plate shear wall applications
Table 1: a sample of a table
Models Infill plate Connection details
SPSW-0C 100% to beams - 0% to columns from center
SPSW-10C 100% to beams - 10% to columns from center
SPSW-20C 100% to beams - 20% to columns from center
SPSW-30C 100% to beams - 30% to columns from center
SPSW-40C 100% to beams - 40% to columns from center
SPSW-50C 100% to beams - 50% to columns from center
SPSW-60C 100% to beams - 60% to columns from center
SPSW-70C 100% to beams - 70% to columns from center
SPSW-80C 100% to beams - 80% to columns from center
SPSW-90C 100% to beams - 90% to columns from center
SPSW-0B 100% to columns - 0% to beams from center
SPSW-10B 100% to columns - 10% to beams from center
SPSW-20B 100% to columns - 20% to beams from center
SPSW-30B 100% to columns - 30% to beams from center
SPSW-40B 100% to columns - 40% to beams from center
SPSW-50B 100% to columns - 50% to beams from center
SPSW-60B 100% to columns - 60% to beams from center
SPSW-70B 100% to columns - 70% to beams from center
SPSW-80B 100% to columns - 80% to beams from center
SPSW-90B 100% to columns - 90% to beams from center
SPSW-F
Connected 100% to all the beams and columns
(conventional verified model)
4. Discussion of The Results